
Before: Unsafe working environment, constant stop/go delays for road users Night-time closures: Safer workers, greater productivity, fewer daytime delays for road users

Planning to drive between Wellington and Masterton?   
You’ll need to plan your journeys to avoid 22 overnight 
closures of State Highway 2 over the Remutaka Hill in the 
8 months from November 2020 to June 2021. 

Overnight closures of 
the Remutaka Hill road

The 14km Remutaka Hill road on State  
Highway 2 will be closed for essential 
maintenance and slip prevention works from 
9pm–4am on 22 nights from November 2020  
to June 2021. The overnight closures include  
4 block closures of 4 or 5 nights in a row and  
3 single Sunday night closures.

Overnight closures on this steep, narrow road 
increase safety for maintenance crews and 
enable better quality work. 

Road crews are able to complete many 
months’ worth of maintenance in a small 
number of closures because multiple crews 
can work across the hill at the same time 
without causing disruption to traffic. This 
significantly reduces stop/go disruptions for 
travellers at other times. 

•	  �A shuttle van service can be booked 
for night shift workers and others with 
essential commitments.

•	  �More information about the closures can  
be found at www.nzta.govt.nz/remutaka  
or email remutaka@nzta.govt.nz.

•	  �Access will be available for emergency 
services throughout the closures.

Thank you for your patience as we work to 
make the road safer.

Stay safe. Plan ahead.
•	 Check our Twitter @WakaKotahiWgtn and Facebook facebook.com/nztawgtn

•	 Call 0800 4 HIGHWAYS (0800 44 44 49)

•	 Use our Journey Planner to check real-time traffic at journeys.nzta.govt.nz

Closures Start 9pm Finish 4am

5 nights Sunday 8 November 2020 Friday 13 November 2020

1 night Sunday 13 December 2020 Monday 14 December 2020 

4 nights Sunday 17 January 2021 Thursday 21 January 2021

1 night Sunday 14 February 2021 Monday 15 February 2021

5 nights Sunday 7 March 2021 Friday 12 March 2021

1 night Sunday 11 April 2021 Monday 12 April 2021

5 nights Sunday 13 June 2021 Friday 18 June 2021

Remutaka Hill ROAD CLOSED


